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State Director  Randy Schaub  203 1st Street, P.O. Box 124, Danube, MN 56230 
320-522-1894 (c), 320-826-2621 (h),   randypschaub23@gmail.com 
 
Vice Director, Division I  Jeff Miller  120 Red Pine Trail  Ottertail, MN 56571 
Phone:  701-367-5915   E-mail:  Slick013162@gmail.com 
 
Vice Director, Division II  Brandon Raymo  130 Buckeye Dr.  Montevideo, MN 56265 
Phone: 320-226-0828 (c)  E-mail: braymo22@gmail.com 
 
Advisor to the Director (now Adjutant for Life)  Jim Peck  7227 Pontiac Circle  Chanhassen, MN  55317 
Phone:  952-474-5071 (h), 952-210-8462 (c)  E-mail:  jimepeck@aol.com, 
  
Baseball Program Secretary 
Tim Engstrom  Minnesota American Legion Baseball 
20 W. 12th St. Room 300A  St. Paul, MN 55155-2000 
Phone:  651-291-1800(o) 952-679-0134 (c)  E-mail: tengstrom@mnlegion.org 
 
Member Emeritus 
Al Davis  115 Pawnee St.  Princeton, MN 55371 
Phone: 763-234-7467 (c)  E-mail: thealdavis@hotmail.com 
 
District 1 (Counties of Wabasha, Waseca, Steele, Dodge, Olmsted, Winona, Freeborn, Mower, Fillmore, Houston)  

Scott McCready  414 Northern Hills Court, St. Charles, MN 55972 
507-259-7397 (c), 507-932-3311 (h) smccready@schs.k12.mn.us 
 
District 2 (Counties of Lincoln, Pipestone, Murray, Redwood, Brown, Cottonwood, Watonwan, Blue Earth, Rock, Nobles, 

Jackson, Martin, Faribault) 

Vern Kitzberger   12971 Shag Road, New Ulm, MN 56073 
507-276-6827 (c), vernkitz@yahoo.com 
  
District 3 (Counties of McLeod, Sibley, Carver, Nicollet, Scott, LeSueur, Rice, Dakota, Goodhue, Washington) 

Bruce Young  225 Columbine Lane W,Shakopee, MN 55379 
612-850-1948  BYoung3547@yahoo.com 
 
District 4 (Ramsey County) 
Gail Kalata 
2226 Douglynn Lane, St. Paul, MN 55119 
651-731-0550 (h), 651-592-4279 (c) info@tricitybaseball.org OR scgj@aol.com 
 
District 5 (Cities of Minneapolis and Richfield) 
Michael Rothstein  1239 Devonshire Curve, Bloomington, MN 55431 
952-457-1245  rothstein30@hotmail.com 
 
District 6 (Counties of Lake of the Woods, Beltrami, Hubbard, Wadena, Cass, Crow Wing, Aitkin, Todd, Morrison, Stearn, 

Benton, Sherburne) 
 Wes Thompson   104 Perimeter Drive, Sartell, MN 56377 
320-259-2955 (h), 320-309-8591 (c), atalln@charter.net 
  

mailto:randypschaub23@gmail.com
mailto:Slick013162@gmail.com
mailto:braymo22@gmail.com
mailto:jimepeck@aol.com
mailto:tengstrom@mnlegion.org
mailto:thealdavis@hotmail.com
mailto:smccready@schs.k12.mn.us
mailto:vernkitz@yahoo.com
mailto:BYoung3547@yahoo.com
mailto:info@tricitybaseball.org
mailto:scgj@aol.com
mailto:rothstein30@hotmail.com
mailto:atalln@charter.net


District 7 (Counties of Traverse, Grant, Douglas, Stevens, 

Pope, Big Stone, Swift, Kandiyohi, Meeker, Lac Qui Parle, Chippewa, Yellow Medicine, Lyon, Renville) 

Joe Dollerschell  102 Sunrise Drive  Olivia, MN 56277 
Phone:  320-894-8181 (c)  E-mail:  jdollerschell@mchsi.com 
  
District 8 (Counties of Koochiching, Itasca, St. Louis, Carlton, Lake, Cook) 
 Tom Coombe  235 South 10th Avenue East, Ely, MN 55731 
(218) 235-1025,   Tcoombe@aol.com    http://mnlegionbbd8.blogspot.com/ 
  
District 9 (Counties of Kittson, Roseau, Marshall, Pennington, Red Lake, Polk, Clearwater, Norman, Mahnomen, Clay, Becker, 

Wilkin, Otter Tail) 

Mike Arvidson  14649 Tomten Rd, Parkers Prairie, MN 56361 
701-318-0926, michaelarvidson@hotmail.com  
 
District 10 (Counties of Mille Lacs, Kanabec, Pine, Isanti, Chisago, Anoka, Wright, and Hennepin, except for the cities of 

Minneapolis and Richfield, which fall into District 5) 
Seth Pugh  6501 46th Place North, Crystal, MN 55428 
seth.pugh@srsmn.org 
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Adjutant Mike Maxa mmaxa@mnlegion.org  

Dept Service Officer Janet Lorenzo adso@mnlegion.org 

Program Coordinator Jennifer Kelley jkelley@mnlegion.org  

Membership Admin Misty Padilla mpadilla@mnlegion.org  

Comptroller Rachel Hill rhill@mnlegion.org 

Communication Director Tim Engstrom tengstrom@mnlegion.org  

Commander Carl Moon deptcommander@mnlegion.org  

Membership Director Carla Tappainer ctappainer@frontier.com 

Vice Comm District 1 & 3 Don Skow donnyskow@gmail.com  

Vice Comm District 2 & 7 Pam Krill pjkrill74@gmail.com  

Vice Comm District 4 & 5  Joe Jansen joemjansen@gmail.com  

Vice Comm District 6 & 9 Veronica Fernlund ferlund1@gmail.com  

Vice Comm District 8 & 10 Bill Gordon wgordon1801@msn.com  

Chaplain Kelley Ackerman spotlightspirit@gmail.com  

Historian Karen O’Bar mnlegs@gmail.com  

Sgt at Arms Betty Jass bettusaf@gmail.com  

National Vice Commander James Kellogg janesckg@gmail.com  

National Executive 
Committemor 

Bill Barbknecht  billb335@gmail.com  

Alter National Executive Peggy Moon peggymoon@yahoo,com 

Judge Advocate Greg Colby greg.colby.northfield@gmail.com  

Treasuer Al Davis thealdavis@hotmail.com  

Commander D1 Mark Maloney markmaloney1962@gmail.com  

Commander D2 James Olson olson457@gmail.com  
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Commander D3 Joe Tappainer jtappainer@frontier.com 

Commander D4 Jon Haworth jhaworth@kw.com  

Commander D5 Lynn Nottage lynneot@gmail.com  

Commander D6 Frank Grittner almndist6commander@gmail.com  

Commander D7 Carl Wilson carl196545@hotmail.com  

Commander D8 Phil Bodle pbodle@yahoo.com  

Commander D9 Steve NaSalle snasalle@gmail.com  

Commander D10 Kristy Janigo kristy.janigo@gmail.com  
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